“He Restores My Soul”
Veterans of the Cross Gathering

St. Stephen Christian Retreat & Conference Center, Titusville, FL
March 10-12, 2025

Monday, March 10t

10:00
12:00
1:00

1:35

1:50

2:15

3:15

4:00

4:30

4:45

5:00
6:15

7:00

Registration/Exhibits Open
Lunch

Opening Devotion & Greetings
Rev. James Rockey, President
FLGA District LCMS

‘Flock Together’ Activity
Welcome and Announcements
Ms. Ruth Wiedenmann
Keynote: “Come Unto Me”
Rev. Dr. Dale A. Meyer
Reception Break, Visit Exhibits
Medallion Presentations
District Updates
Announcements

Dinner Prayer

Dinner

“Beside Still Water” String
Concert Pavilion

Evening Devotions & Fellowship
Pavilion Devotions led by
Rev. Ron Engel followed by
Snack Fellowship

Tuesday, March 11t

7:30
8:00
8:30

8:50
9:00
9:45
10:15
10:45
11:00

Breakfast
Exhibits open
Opening Devotion —
Deaconess Liz Borth
Announcements
Bible Study — Rev. Dana Brones
Greetings from Concordia
Break
Medallion Presentation
Keynote:
“Come Unto Me”
Rev. Dr. Dale A. Meyer

12:00
1:30
2:30
2:45
4:00
5:00
6:30

Lunch, Exhibits

Mission Opportunities
Medallion Presentation
Exhibits, Book Signing

Free Time

Dinner

Divine Service-

Rev. Dr. Dale Meyer, Proclaimer
Upper Room
Reception/Fellowship in lower
Meeting area

Wednesday, March 12th

8:00
9:00

9:30

Breakfast

Opening Devotion-

Rev. Dr. Gerhard Michael

FLGA District President, Emeritus
Bible Study —Rev. Dana Brones

10:15 Leg Stretch
10:30 Presentations
11:00 Sending Devotions

Rev. Dr. Tom Zehnder

FLGA District President, Emeritus
Choir from St. Paul, Boca Raton
Rebecca Schaffer, Director

51 Staphen Christian
Retreat & Conference Center
Titusville, Florida = March so-12, 200




	Monday, March 10th
	Wednesday, March 12th

