## "He Restores My Soul"

Veterans of the Cross Gathering
St. Stephen Christian Retreat & Conference Center, Titusville, FL
March 10-12, 2025

Monday, March 10 <sup>th</sup>		12:00	Lunch, Exhibits
10:00	Registration/Exhibits Open	1:30	Mission Opportunities
12:00	Lunch	2:30	Medallion Presentation
1:00	Opening Devotion & Greetings	2:45	Exhibits, Book Signing
	Rev. James Rockey, President	4:00	Free Time
	FLGA District LCMS	5:00	Dinner
1:35	'Flock Together' Activity	6:30	Divine Service-
1:50	Welcome and Announcements		Rev. Dr. Dale Meyer, Proclaimer
	Ms. Ruth Wiedenmann		Upper Room
2:15	Keynote: "Come Unto Me"		Reception/Fellowship in lower
	Rev. Dr. Dale A. Meyer		Meeting area
3:15	Reception Break, Visit Exhibits		
4:00	Medallion Presentations	<u>Wedn</u>	esday, March 12th
4:30	District Updates	8:00	Breakfast
4:45	Announcements	9:00	Opening Devotion-
	Dinner Prayer		Rev. Dr. Gerhard Michael
5:00	Dinner		FLGA District President, Emeritus
6:15	"Beside Still Water" String	9:30	Bible Study –Rev. Dana Brones
	Concert Pavilion	10:15	Leg Stretch
7:00	Evening Devotions & Fellowship	10:30	Presentations
	Pavilion Devotions led by	11:00	Sending Devotions
	Rev. Ron Engel followed by		Rev. Dr. Tom Zehnder
	Snack Fellowship		FLGA District President, Emeritus
			Choir from St. Paul, Boca Raton
Tuesday, March 11 <sup>th</sup>			Rebecca Schaffer, Director

7:30 Breakfast8:00 Exhibits open

10:15 Break

11:00 **Keynote:** 

8:30 Opening Devotion -

8:50 Announcements

**Deaconess Liz Borth** 

9:45 **Greetings from Concordia** 

10:45 Medallion Presentation

"Come Unto Me"

Rev. Dr. Dale A. Meyer

9:00 Bible Study – Rev. Dana Brones

